SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 554 by Senator Gary Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 7, line 22, following "all" and before "health" change "non-transitional and non-grandfathered" to "nontransitional and nongrandfathered"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 9, line 29, following "<u>employees</u>" and before "<u>on</u>" delete "<u>,</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 10, line 7, following "issuer" and before "employer" change "only provides" to
 "provides only"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 10, line 7, following "<u>thus</u>" and before end of the line change "<u>only has</u>" to "<u>has</u>
 <u>only</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 14, line 15, following "<u>are</u>" and before "<u>on</u>" change "<u>extant</u>" to "<u>in effect</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 18, line 12, following "<u>all</u>" and before "<u>coverage</u>" change "<u>non-grandfathered</u>"
 to "<u>nongrandfathered</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 21, line 9, following "may" and before "upon" change "only occur" to "occur
 only"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 21, lines 15-16, following "minimum" and before "period" change "one hundred
 eighty-day" to "one-hundred-eighty-day"